

INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Bihar e-Stamp

: IN-BR55929950248565V

Certificate Issued Date : 19-Apr-2023 12:00 PM

Unique Doc. Reference : NONACC (CB)/ brtbscb09/ CHAJJUBAGH/ BR-PAT/ PTC

Purchased by SUBIN-BRBRTBSCB0994509744197912V

Description of Document
Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

CANARA BANK

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

First Party
Second Party
Stamp Duty Paid By

CANARA BANK
CANARA BANK
CANARA BANK

Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.) : 1,000(One Thousand only)

 Reg. fee (Rs.)
 : 0 (Zero)

 LLR & P Fee (Rs.)
 : 0 (Zero)

 Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.)
 : 0 (Zero)

 Discore SC (Rs.)
 : 0 (Zero)

Total Amount (Rs.) : 1,000 (One Thousand only)





PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE

Bank Guarantee No.	0352_BG_106_23 FURTHER REF NO (256GPGE231663001)
到在1年中共2000 mg	15.06.2023 (Fifteenth Day of June Two Thousand Twenty Three)
Date of Guarantee	15.06.2025 (Finestration of Two Thousand Twenty Four)
Claim Period of Bank Guarantee	10.03.2024 (Tenth Day Of March Two Thousand Twenty Four)
Validity of Bank Guarantee	10.03.2024 (Tenth Day Of March Two Thousand Twenty Four)
	Rs. 8,00,000/- (Rupees Eight lakh Only)
Amount of Bank Guarantee	

To The Executive Engineer RWD WORK DIVISION SHEIKHPURA

WHEREAS Nishikant Kumar S/O Sri Jagdeo Prasad Singh residing at Mahesh Nagar, Road No-1A, Keshri Nagar Patna 800024 (Name and address of contractor) herein after called "the contractor" (hereafter called "the Contractor") has undertaken, in pursuance after called "the contractor" (hereafter called "the Contractor") to execute of Package No/ Tender id MR-N/22-23 Sheikhpura/11(Tender id-121731) to execute of Package No/ Maintenance of road under RWD WORK DIVISION SHEIKHPURA" "Construction & Maintenance of road under RWD work Division Sheikhpura/11(Tender id-121731) to execute "the Contract").

........ Do not write or type below this line ...

अमरजीत कुमार Amarjeet Kumar प्रबंधक/Manager एस.पी./S.P. No.:68573 A Adams of the Patrice of the Patric

Dulub 191

0006418581

AND WHEREAS it has been stipulated by you in the said Contract that the Contractor shall furnish you with a Bank Guarantee by a recognized bank for the sum specified therein as security for compliance with his obligation in accordance with the Contract;

AND WHEREAS we have agreed to give the Contractor such a Bank Guarantee:

NOW THEREFORE We Canara Bank, a body of corporate under the Banking Companies (Acquisition & Transfer of Undertakings) Act, 1970[name of Bank] of India [name of country] having our registered office at 112, J C Road, Bangalore amongst others a branch at South Gandhi Maidan (Main), Patna-800001, Bihar (hereinafter called "the Bank"), hereby affirm that we are the Guarantor and responsible to you on behalf of the Contractor, up to a total of Rs. 8,00,000/- (Rupees Eight lakh Only), such sum being payable in the types and proportions of currencies in which the Contract Price is payable, and we undertake to pay you upon your first written demand and without cavil or argument, any sum or sums within the limits of Rs. 8,00,000/- (Rupees Eight lakh Only), as aforesaid without your needing to prove or to show grounds or reasons for your demand for the sum specified therein.

We hereby waive the necessity of your demanding the said debt from the contractor before presenting us with the demand.

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the terms of the Contract or of the Works to be performed there under or of any of the Contract documents which may be made between you and the Contractor shall in any way release us from any liability under this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of any such change, addition or modification.

This guarantee shall be valid until 10.03.2024 (Tenth Day Of March Two Thousand Twenty Four) days from the date of expiry of the Defect Liability Period. i.e. 10.03.2024 (Tenth Day Of March Two Thousand Twenty Four)

The Guarantor Bank hereby confirms that it is on the SFMS (Structural Finance Messaging System) Platform and shall invariably send an advice of this Bank Guarantee to the designated bank SBI having following details:

Sr No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Beneficiary	Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Sheikhpura
2	Name of the Bank	STATE BANK OF INDIA, Sheikhpura
3	IFSC Code	SBIN0003002

हुल किट्टी है। स्टिंग कि मार Siमरजीत कुमार Amarjeet Kumar प्रवंधक/Manager प्रकृत Manager प्रवंधक/Manager प्रकृत अस्त्र प्रचा-1 Patna Main Branch, Patna-1

For Canara Bank



Notwithstanding anything contained herein

- Our liability under this Guarantee shall not exceed Rs. 8,00,000/- (Rupees Eight lakh Only)
 - 2. This Bank Guarantee shall be valid up to 10.03.2024.

For Ci

कृते केन्द्राह

3. We are liable to pay the guaranteed amount or any part thereof under the Bank Guarantee only and only if you serve upon us a written claim or demand on or before 10.03.2024.

lager

Date: 15/06/2023 Place: PATNA

> अमरजीत कुमार Patna Main Brach, Patna-1 Amarjeet Kumar प्रबंधक/Manager एस.पी/S.P. No.50572 एस.पी./S.P. No.:68573

कृत केला सा होता Bank For Canara Bank

पटना मुख्य शाखा, पटना—1 Patna Main Branch, Patna-1

Signature

